PRESS RELEASE



No. 09/2024 18 July 2024

VIG Board member Liane Hirner re-elected to EIOPA Insurance and Reinsurance Stakeholder Group

Liane Hirner, member of the Managing Board and CFRO of Vienna Insurance Group (VIG), was elected for another four-year term to the Insurance and Reinsurance Stakeholder Group (IRSG) of the European Insurance and Occupational Pensions Authority (EIOPA). In this function she will contribute to the further development of the regulatory environment.

Liane Hirner remains the only Austrian representative of the 30-member committee. As an industry member, she represents the insurance industry in participating in EIOPA decisions on planned regulations and measures on insurance issues.

"I am delighted to have been re-elected and will continue to work to ensure that future EU requirements are formulated in a pragmatic and market-orientated manner", says CFRO Liane Hirner.

EIOPA consults its stakeholder groups on actions concerning regulatory technical standards and their implementation as well as guidelines and recommendations as long as these do not concern individual insurers.

Vienna Insurance Group (VIG) is the leading insurance group in the entire Central and Eastern European (CEE) region. More than 50 insurance companies and pension funds in 30 countries form a Group with a long-standing tradition, strong brands and close customer relations. Around 29,000 employees in the VIG take care of the day-to-day needs of around 32 million customers. VIG shares have been listed on the Vienna Stock Exchange since 1994, on the Prague Stock Exchange since 2008 and on the Budapest Stock Exchange since 2022. The VIG Group has an A+ rating with stable outlook by the internationally recognised rating agency Standard & Poor's. VIG cooperates closely with the Erste Group, the largest retail bank in Central and Eastern Europe.

If you have any questions, please contact:

VIENNA INSURANCE GROUP AG Wiener Versicherung Gruppe

Karin Kafesie Schottenring 30, 1010 Vienna Phone: +43 50 390-21211

mailto: karin.kafesie@vig.com

All press releases are available for download: http://www.group.vig.